UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): February 20, 2020

iStar Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)						
Maryland	1-15371	95-6881527				
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)				
(Add	1114 Avenue of the Americas, 39th New York, New York 10036 ress of principal executive offices, inclu					
Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (212) 930-9400						
·	N/A er name or former address, if changed si					
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):	g is intended to simultaneously satisfy th	he filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following				
$\hfill\square$ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under	the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)					
\square Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under th	e Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)					
\square Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Ru	ule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (1	7 CFR 240.14d-2(b))				
\square Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Ru	ule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17	7 CFR 240.13e-4(c))				
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the A	ct:					
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered				
Common Stock, \$0.001 par value	STAR	New York Stock Exchange				
8.00% Series D Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock, \$0.001 par value 7.65% Series G Cumulative Redeemable Preferred	STAR-PD	New York Stock Exchange				
Stock, \$0.001 par value 7.50% Series I Cumulative Redeemable Preferred	STAR-PG	New York Stock Exchange				
Stock, \$0.001 par value	STAR-PI	New York Stock Exchange				
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an em or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (ule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter)				
Emerging growth company \square						
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check marevised financial accounting standards provided pursua		e the extended transition period for complying with any new or t. \Box				

Item Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

iStar Inc. announced that Anita M. Sands has been appointed to the company's board of directors effective as of February 20, 2020.

Ms. Sands, age 43, served as Group Managing Director, Head of Change Leadership and a member of the Wealth Management Americas Executive Committee of UBS Financial Services, a global financial services firm, from April 2012 to September 2013. Ms. Sands was Group Managing Director and Chief Operating Officer of Wealth Management Americas at UBS Financial Services from April 2010 to April 2012. Prior to that, she was a Transformation Consultant at UBS Financial from October 2009 to April 2010. Prior to joining UBS Financial Services, Ms. Sands was Managing Director, Head of Transformation Management at Citigroup's Global Operations and Technology organization. She also held several leadership positions with RBC Financial Group and CIBC. Ms. Sands is on the boards of directors of ServiceNow, Inc. and Pure Storage, Inc., and she served as a director of Symantec Corporation (now NortonLifeLock Inc.) from October 2013 to December 2019. Ms. Sands received a Bachelor's degree in physics and applied mathematics from The Queen's University of Belfast, Northern Ireland, a Doctorate in atomic and molecular physics from The Queen's University of Belfast, Northern Ireland and a Master of Science degree in public policy and management from Carnegie Mellon University. Ms. Sands' qualifications for iStar's board include her extensive leadership and operational experience at global financial services firms and her service as a director of other public companies.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the Registrant has duly caused this Report to be signed on its

behalf by	the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.		
		iStar In	с.
Date:	February 24, 2020	Ву:	/s/ JAY SUGARMAN
			Jay Sugarman Chairman and Chief Executive Officer